STT850 SmartLine Temperature
Transmitter Quick Start Guide
34-TT-25-04, Revision 5, September 2017
Honeywell Process Solutions
This document provides descriptions
and procedures for the Quick Installation
of Honeywell’s family of SmartLine
Temperature Transmitters.

Read Only
Parameter
Model Key
(HART/FF)
Identifies the type and
range of the transmitter
Read Only
Parameter
<Exit Menu>
Table 3 – Advanced Display Configuration
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
<Exit> n/a n/a
Diagnostics
Critical
Non-Critical
For details on the
Advanced Display menus
please refer to the User’s
manual 34-TT-25-03
Display
Setup
LCD Contrast
Common Setup
Screen 1
Screen 2
…
Screen 8
For details on the
Advanced Display menus
please refer to the User’s
manual 34-TT-25-03
Calibration
Cal Points
Set Time Stamp
S1 CVD Cal Pts
S2 CVD Cal Pts
S1 Cal Hi Corr
S1 Cal Lo Corr
S2 Cal Hi Corr
S2 Cal Lo Corr
Reset S1 Corr
Reset S2 Corr
LRV/URV Reset Correct (DE only)
DAC Trim (HART/DE)
Loop Test (HART/DE)
For details on the
Advanced Display menus
please refer to the User’s
manual 34-TT-25-03
Transmitter
Setup
Device Setup
HART Setup
HART Date
Digital Output (HART only)
Sensor Setup
Sensor 1 CVD (Hart or FF)
Sensor 2 CVD (Hart or FF)
Range values (FF only)
For details on the
Advanced Display menus
please refer to the User’s
manual 34-TT-25-03
26 Quick Start Installation Guide September 2017
Level 1 Level 2 Level 3
LRV (HART/DE)
URV (HART/DE)
MRV (HART only)
Set LRV (HART/DE)
Set URV (HART/DE)
Dev Install Date (HART/FF)
S1 Install Date (HART/FF)
S2 Install Date (HART/FF)